## 12678894

# CH \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoon Sung Nam	02/04/2011
Angela Belcher	05/09/2011
Daeyeon Lee	02/03/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139-4307

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12678894

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 429-3000

Email: mfreeman@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14952.0381

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica J. Freeman

Total Attachments: 7 source=381asst#page1.tif source=381asst#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026412 FRAME: 0360

source=381asst#page3.tif	
source=381asst#page4.tif	
source=381asst#page5.tif	
source=381asst#page6.tif	
source=381asst#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026412 FRAME: 0361

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Yoon Sung NAM, of Cambridge, MA; Angela Survey, Re. 140 BELCHER, of Lexington, MA; Andrew MAGYAR, of Cambridge, MA; Daeyeon LEE, of Somerville, MA; Jin-Woong KIM of Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea; and David WEITZ, of Bolton, MA; hereby assign to: Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA, 02139-4307; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled VIRUS/NANOWIRE ENCAPSULATION WITHIN POLYMER MICROGELS FOR 2D AND 3D DEVICES FOR ENERGY AND ELECTRONICS, filed March 18, 2010, and assigned U.S. Application Number 12/678,894, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

In Witness Whereof, I he	reto set my hand	and seal at <u>Na</u>	perville,	Illinois.
this 4 th day of Febru	ary,2	0_//_		
		12-		L.S.
Yoon Sung 1	NAM U			
State of:				
: ss.				
County of :				
Before me this	day of		20	personally
appeared Yoon Sung NAM known	to me to be the p	erson whose nam	e is subscribed	i to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowl	edged that he/she	executed the sai	me as his/her fi	ree act and
deed for the purposes therein contai	ned.			
The second secon		•		•
•	Notary Pu	blic		
	My Comm	nission Expires:		
[Notary's Seal Here]		-		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 500 Main St. Camb	ول اس
this day, of May	•
Loke U R. las	L.S
Angela BELCHER	L.3
State of Massachusetts:	
:ss.	
: ss. County of Middlesex:	
Before me this	nallv
appeared Angela BELCHER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	,
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act a	
deed for the purposes therein contained.	na
decer for the purposes therein contained.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Oct. 28, 201	<u> </u>
iyotary Public	
My Commission Expires: Oct. 28, 201	Q
[Notary's Scal Here]	
JENNIFER ONA CIMINO Notary Public	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS  My Commission Expires	
October 28, 2016	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 29 0x ford 5
this 4th day of February, 2011
Mohan Mann L.S
Andrew MAGYAR
^ _
State of Massoch Softs:
: ss.
County of Middlesely:
Before me this with day of Lebenary, 20_//, personally
appeared Andrew MAGYAR known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.
Mariad M. Chelle 91
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
Crimbina M. ANDUAR Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 26, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at University of Pennicylvanice
this 3 day of February, 2011  L.S.
Daeyeon LEE
State of Pannyliania
County of Philadolphia
Before me this Hind day of Folguery, 20 1 personally
appeared Daeyeon LEE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 11/6/2012
[Notary's Seal Here]  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarisi Seal  Duncan W. Van Eureen, Notarisy Public City of Philhadaphia, Full accepting County My Commission Empires Hery, 8, 2012  Member, Pennsylvania Assudation of Notaries

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set i	ny hand and scal at <u>ongin-Si. Gyeonggi-do</u> .
To West &	
Jin-Woong KIM	
,	
State of:	
: ss.	
County of South Forea:	
appeared <u>Jin-Woong KIM</u> known to me to be foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the	the bruary . 20 1 personally be the person whose name is subscribed to the last he/she executed the same as his/her free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.	
į	HAN SUNG KIM
	fotary Public
N	ty Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	

Page 6 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 29 Outer St. Caubardge HA
this day of Ferauary, 20_
State of Massachusells:
County of MIDDLESAK:
Before me this 400 day of 1000 1000 , 20 11 personally
appeared <u>David WEITZ</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
CHRISTINA M. ANDUJAR  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  August 26, 2016

**RECORDED: 06/08/2011**